V- - NG T~ NS A G O ¥

Mok NN NN NN RN e ek bk e el ek ek e
Ne @@ 3 & W L WO DS O 0 SN B W N e >

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Coldfields Community,
correcting line item & utilizing 2005 carryover monies)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-283

WHEREAS, ataregunlar scheduled meeting of the Baboquivari District Council, held on January
6, 2007, of which a quorum was present; and

WHEREAS, the Coldfields Community Representatives presented a 2007 budget
modification/amendment #1, to correct current line item $19.32 and to utilize 2005
carryover monies in the amount 0f $67,134.11; and

WHEREAS, the modification is to correct the following line item:
CURRENT LINE ITEM LINE ITEM CHANGE
819.32-Professional Services 810.32-meessional Services; and

WHEREAS, the amendment will increase the following line items:

LINE ITEM CURRENT AMT, AMT. +/- REVISED AMT.
727.32-Building Materials $15,000.00 +$ 30,000.00 $45,000.00
810.32-Professional Services $10,000.00 +$ 30,000.00 $ 40,000.00
865.32-Emergency Asst. $ 1,000.00 +$ 7,134.11 $ 8,134.11

for a total amount of $67,134.11, increasing Coldfields 2007 original budget of
$109,469.09 to $176,603.20; and

WHEREAS, after review, the Babogquivari District Council has approved Coldfields budget
modification/amendment #1, correcting line item 819.32-Professional Services to
810.32-ProfessionalServicesand increasing their original 2007 budget 0£f$109,469.09
by utilizing 2005 carryover monies in the amount of $67,134.11, for a total budget
amount 0£$176,603.20; and

WHEREAS, this modification/amendment #1 will deplete Coldfields 2005 carryover monies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves the
Coldfields budget modification/amendment #1, correcting line item 8$19.32-
Professional Services to 810.32-Professional Services and utilizing 2005 carryover
moniesintheamount 0f$67,134.11, amending the above mentionedline items,which
increases their original 2007 budget of $109,469.09 to $176,603.20.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any changes in the justifications, additions and/or the transfer of
funds between line items are to be reviewed and approved by the Budget & Finance

Committee and the Tohone O'odham Legislative Council.




o Q@ NN -

RESOLUTION NO. 07-283

{Approving 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Coldfields Community, correcting line item
& utilizing 2005 carryover monies)

Page2of3

Theforegoing Resolutionwas passed by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilonthe 11™. Day
of MAY, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0£1,908.5 FOR;-0- AGAINST;
=0- NOT VOTING; and 532.3[10] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1(d}2)&(3)ofArticle VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O0'Odham Nation, adeptedbythe Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on Jannary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursnant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

r
Verlon ﬁ Jose, Legislative Chairman

,5‘ day of M/ . 2007

ATTEST:

S Yy

Lucille Lopez, Kcﬁng Legislative Secretary

/| dayof W"Ux/ ,2007.
Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the 231  day of W owy , 2007 at_| 14\ o'clock,

.M., pursunant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval orupon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 hounrs
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

QL. Ll

Verl‘zﬂ M. ]c;;e, Leéislative Chalrman

[}/){PPROVED onthe 2! dayof Zlf A% ,2007
4
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 2: ’ ‘j‘ ko'clock, ?2 M.

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION




—
O ND Q0 X N B R e

D bk ok bonk ek ek ek fondk ek
SN Q0 SN

NNNNDN
(7 N

W NN
(-2 3R~ R BN

W W W W W G e G
N QD 3 N U b b e

PN
&

b b
W b -

L
[F N

b B b b
NS Q0 - N\

RESOLUTION NO. 07-283

(Approving 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment #1 for Coldfields Community, correcting line item
& utilizing 2005 carryover monies)

Page 3o0f3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 4 dayof

/)7%“\/ , 2007, at J¢3 o'clock, / M.

e S,

Lucille Lopez, Actiﬁg fegislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-283

ACTION: APPROVING 2007 BUDGET MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT #1 FOR COLDFIELDS COMMUNITY, CORRECTING
LINE ITEM & UTILIZING 2005 CARRYOVER MONIES
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES G. ANTONE
DATE: MAY 11, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
2587 |, ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia) ’
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X
{Grace Manuel) )
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY SANTOS-MOLINA 83.70 X
167.4 | ( ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 84.50 X
169.0 | ¢ ) X X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
1938 | 5 OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146.9 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
{ )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X X
421.0 ( ) %
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. géhVAﬁgN‘E) ROMERO 93.35 X X
186.7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Wilson) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 1,908.5 -0 i 532.3
[10]

**PASSED VOTES




