L -T- - 7 T O 7 I O

D D D3 et ek ek et et ek ek ek ek ek
(S BN — RV - R B WY I SN S S )

8

25
26
27

29
30
31
32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2008 Budget Amendment #1 for the Topawa Community,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

utilizing FY 2003 and 2007 carry over monies)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-768
onNovember13,2007, atascheduled meeting of the BaboguivariDistrict Council, the
Topawa Community Representatives presented abudgetamendment#1 tothe FY 2008
Topawa Community budget; and
at a community meeting on November 07, 2007, the Topawa Community members,
accepted and approved to amend the Topawa Community FY 2008 budget; and
the Topawa Community is utilizing unused dollars from FY 2003 in the amount of
$5,597.97 and $109,616.41 from the FY 2007 budget line items 727.32 ($26,401.72),
750.32 (§55,224.69) and 810.32 ($27,990.00) to be carried forward; and

this amendment #1 will increase the amounts in the following line items:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL AMT. AMT,. -/+ REVISED AMT.
711.32 Communications $1,000.00 +$500.00 $1,500.00
727.32 Material $9,645.02 +$26,401.72 $36,046.74
750.32 Capital Equip. $1,000.00 +$55,224.69 $56,224.69
751.32 Lease & Rental $400.00 +1,597.97 $1,997.97
810.32 Professional Service $1,700.00 +$27,990.00 $29,690.00
852.32 Donations/Contribution $2,255.16 + $500.00 $2,755.16
854.32 Clothing Allowance $3,500.00 +$1,000.00 $4,500.00
855.32 Consumables $300.00 + $500.00 $800.00
860.32 Special Activities $500.00 +$500.00 $1,600.00
865.32 Emergency Assistance $1,000.00 +$1,000.00 $2,000.00

TOTAL $115,214.38
with a total added amount 0f$115,214.38 to the original budget 0£$119,298.18, which

willincrease Topawa CommunityFY 2008 Budgetto $234,512.56; and will also increase
the Baboquivari District FY 2008 budget from $1,192,981.78 to $1,308,196.16; and

this amendment #1 will deplete Topawa Community’s unused dollars from FY 2003
and FY 2007, Line item 727.32 ($26,401.72); Line item 750.32 ($55,224.69); Line item

810.32 ($27,990.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves the

Topawa Community FY 2008 Budget Amendment #1, utilizing unused dolars from FY
2003 ($5,597.97) and FY 2007 ($109,616.41), totaling $115,214.38 to the original budget
0£$119,298.18, for a new total FY 2008 Topawa Community budget 0f$234,512.56, and

toamend the $115,214.38 to the above mentioned line items,



http:of5119,298.18
http:511;,214.18
http:5109,616.41
http:5;,;97.97
http:527,990.00
http:5;;,224.69
http:526,401.72
http:51,108,196.16
http:51,192,981.78
http:of5119,298.18
http:of511;,214.18
http:527,990.00
http:5;;,224.69
http:526,401.72
http:5109,616.41
http:5;,;97.97

RESOLUTION NO. 07-768

(Approving the FY 2008 Budget Amendment #1 for the Topawa Community, utilizing FY 2003 and 2007
carry over monies)

Page2of3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the Topawa
Community FY 2008 Budget Amendment #1 in accordance to the Constitution of the
Tohono O’'odham Nation, Article VI, Section 1 (d)(2).

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED thatany further modifications or amendments to the Topawa Community
Budget FY 2008 will be reviewed and approved by the Budget and Finance Committee
and the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 07™. Day
of DECEMBER, 2007 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,335.3 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 199.2]03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d)(2) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'0OD OLEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Yoke Lo ne

VerlonM Jose, Le latlve Chairman

_[__ day of @aﬁ/ﬂ/\ M » 2007

ATTEST:

S 4/44,

Lucille Lopez, Acting I.gglslatlve Secretary
”_7 day of %fﬂ/ﬁ‘/ ,2007.

Said Resolution was submitted for proval to/the office of the Chau'man ofthe Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the day of : , 2007 at_J /' S7 o'clock, o - M,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Vel N

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman




OG0 N AW

RESOLUTION NO. 07-768
(Approving the FY 2008 Budget Amendment #1 for the Topawa Community, utilizing FY 2003 and 2007
carry over monies)

Page3 o0f3
[X] APPROVED onthe \ 8 dayof_DD@cownay ,2007
[ ] DISAPPROVED at _3.08 o'clock, P M.
A
NRD NORKIS, JX,
TOHONO 0’ODHAM NATION

Jlee cea e

I )77
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of

W\Zﬂﬂ?, at 3- 7 y o’clock/ M.

-
vy, /y‘\/.
&

opez, Acting Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-768

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1 FOR THE TOPAWA COMMUNITY, UTILIZING FY 2003
AND 2007 CARRY OVER MONIES

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN
DATE: DECEMBER 07, 2007
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
. 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
) 158.45
(Vernon Smith)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40 X X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227 9 (Louis L. Johnson)
*7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( ) ,
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 .
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA §6.00 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( ) 612 X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 1.20
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE** 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
U 1 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
. 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2 ls'IARY L )
. OPEZ 97.20 X X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 | 2,335.3 -0- -0- 199.2[08]

*+*PASSED VOTES




