O 00 NN A U AW N -

[y
[—}

ekl ek pud ik
0 A W=

W W W W NN NN A~ <
uumccwqagbﬁgﬁﬁgcch\

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 07-644 and Approving 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson
Community Budget Amendment #2)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-401

WHEREAS, at a regular scheduled meeting of the Baboquivari District Council, held on June 7,
2008 at which a quorum was present, the Artesia/Little Tucson Community
Representatives presented their 2008 budget amendment #2; and

WHEREAS, the Baboquivari District Counncil did approve the 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson
Community budget amendment #2; and

WHEREAS, on May 09, 2008, Artesia/Little Tucson Community Members did approve their 2008
budget amendment #2, by a vote count of 13-FOR, 0-AGAINST, 0-NOT VOTING; and

WHEREAS, the budget amendment #2 will utilize FY 2007 Carryover dollars, in the amount of
$23,251.31, and shall apply as follows:

LINE ITEM ORIGINAL AMOUNT +/-AMOUNT REVISED AMOUNT

610.32 Salaries $67,468.80 +$ 3,433.60 $70,902.40

612.32 Occasional $ 4,000.00 +$ 4,000.00 $ 8,000.00

620.32 Fringe Benefits $18,342.28 +$ 817.70 $19,159.98

810.32 Professional Serv. $ 11,000.00 +$ 15,000.00 $26,000.00
TOTAL $23,251.30; and

WHEREAS, this budget amendment #2 will increase the current 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson
community budget of $221,890.51 to $245,141.81, and increases the overall, carrent
2008 Baboquivari District budget amount of $1,838,055.76 to $1,861,307.06; and

WHEREAS, this budget amendment #2 also amends the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council
Resolution #07-644; and

WHEREAS, the remainder of FY 2007 carryover dollars, in the amount of $82,207.17 shall be
amended at a later date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council approves the 2008
Artesia/Little Tucson Community budget amendment #2 to utilize FY 2007 carryover
dollars 0f $23,251.30, amending into their carrent budget of $221,890.51, increasing
t0 $245,141.81, also increasing the overall, current 2008 Baboquivari District budget
of $1,838,055.76 to $1,861,307.06, also noting the remainder of FY 2007 carryover
dollars in the amount of $82,207.17, to be amended at a later date.

BEITFURTHERRESOLVED the 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson Communitybudgetamendment#2shall
amend Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council Resolution #07-644.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that any changes in the justifications, additions and/or the transfer of
funds between budget line items are to be reviewed by the Budget and Finance

Committee and approved by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council.




O NN AEAWNME

N A A
S W 0 AN EAWN = O

NNDNNDNN
AN WN-=

W W W N NN
N = O VO ®

b B W W W W W W W
N OV NAW

RESOLUTION NO. 08-401
(Amending Resolution No. 07-644 and Approving 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson Community Budget

Amendment #2)
Page2o0f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 30™. Day
of JUNE, 2008 at a meeting at which a quoram was present with a vote 0of2,534.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (d¥2)
and (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).
TOHONQO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

?{//m{/%ﬂﬂw

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Lé(auém

_Zﬁ'y of #ﬁg’?,__ 2008

ATTEST:

L Tt

Lucille Lopez, Ac Legislative Secretary

30 day of @V) , 2008,

Said Resolution was submitted for approyal to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham
Nation on the Z7 day of B’I}-—U/)( , 2008 at_3 < S~ o'clock, o
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Afticle VI of the Constitution and will becom effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

@me Yo

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chaué{an

[ﬁAPPROVED on the al day of @u/())( , 2008

o'clac\lz;j_.M.

NED'NORRIS, Jit., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

[ ] DISAPPROVED




ok
O O W AW AW~

B obhaobh b bW W WWWWW LW W WD e I e s
AwNn-to\ooo\IC\u-AuNHO\och\alﬁﬁslﬁg\omﬂc\m:us

P 3
A

RESOLUTION NO. 08-401
(Amending Resolution No. 07-644 and Approving 2008 Artesia/Little Tucson Community Budget

Amendment #2)
Page 3 of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Q;{ ol day of

,2008, at Mo'clock, #.M.
bﬂﬂﬂ//ﬁlﬂ/ﬂ) i/

Lucille Lopez, Aé?‘lg Legislati& Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-401

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 07-644 AND APPROVING 2008 ARTESIA/LITTLE TUCSON COMMUNITY
BUDGET AMENDMENT #2
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN WAVALENE ROMERO SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS CACHORA
DATE: JUNE 30, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Aé&seny) 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey) (Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X
(Vernon Smith)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( ) ” 4
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
X X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
7 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
' 2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
*9 | 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
: 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2 I\(dARY Lopisz 97.20 X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




