o 0 2 AN it AW

NN N N B N D ek e e e ped ek el ped ped e
A M A W BN eSO 0N R WNN =S

WWWWWNN
B WN-=O\O W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Gu Achi District Fiscal Year 2008 Budget Amendment #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-044

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council established a quornm daring the February
General Session to address issues pertaining to the nation; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council had passed Resolution#07-461 “Approving
FY 2008 Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts by Equal Distribution”with
an amount of $1,192,981.78; and

WHEREAS, the Tohomo O'odham Legislative Council had also passed Resolution #07-552
“Approving GuAchiDistrict Fiscal Year2008 Budgetof$1,192,981.78"which doesstate
thatthe “GuAchiDistricthas the authority to modily its FY 2008 budgetin accordance
with protocols set forth by this Council. Any amendments affecting the fands or
funding levels ofthe GaAchiDistrict FY 2008 budget shall be approved by the Tohono
O'odham Legislative Council,”, and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council passed Resolution #07-764 “Approving FY
2008 Additional Apportionment of Gaming Revenues to Districts” for additional
apportionments from the gaming revenues which also includes interest earned to
each of the eleven political districts; and

WHEREAS, the GuAchiDistrict Council established a quornm at a regularly scheduled meeting
in the Community of Florence on Jannary 26, 2008 to address issues pertaining to
district matters.

WHEREAS, the Gu Achi District Council did pass the proposed amendment for their Ga Achi
District Fiscal Year 2008 Budget Amendment #1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O’'odham Legislative Councilhereby approves
the Gu Achi District Fiscal Year 2008 Budget Amendment #1 as attached hereto.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Gn Achi District reserves the right to modify its Fiscal Year
2008 budget according to the Tohono O’odham Nation’s process, but any
amendments affecting the funds ox funding levels shall be approved by the Tohono
O’'odham Legislative Council.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed bythe Tohono O’odham Legislative Council onthe 04™. Day
of FEBRUARY, 2008 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,269.7 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and 264.8 [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncil by
Section 1 (d)(2) and (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'0Odham Nation, adopted by
the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).




ORI L W=

RESOLUTION NO. 08-044
(Approving the Gu Achi District Fiscal Year 2008 Budget Amendment #1)

Page 2 of 2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISILATIVE COUNCIL
)"’%' , ‘
S5 day of /72&&1&;@ 4(% , 2008
ATTEST:

\jpﬂ%’/
Lucille Lopez,%@ Legislative Secretary
0¥ day of \%W” , 2008,
v

Said Resolution was su J‘lyntted forapprovalto the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the X4  day of <G i bracir , 2008 at_2: ¢’ o'clock, [? M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Art1cle7{lll of the Constitution and will become effective
apon his approval or apon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairﬁ{an /

[\é APPROVED onthe Z$_ day of ?&/Mﬂ[/ , 2008

- 4
[ ] DISAPPROVED at S ‘K odoek! .

.

N
NEDXORRIS, K., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ./, (r day of

%/?Wéwuq’ ,2008, at _ 7Y/ o'clock, A M

S Fofs

Lucille Lopez, Actutg/ Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 08-044

ACTION: APPROVING THE GU ACHI DISTRICT FISCAL YEAR 2008 BUDGET AMENDMENT #1

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN CYNTHIA MANUEL

DATE: FEBRUARY 04, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE X
. 158.45
(Vernon Smith)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
X
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 (Louis L. Johnson)
* 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 113.95 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. MICHAEL FLORES 99.60 X X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 ( )
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ** 90.55 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X
196.5 (Adam P. Andrews)
) 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absent) 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose) (Present)
* 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA 77.30 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( )
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 |, 1& A )
. RY LOPEZ 97.20 X
( )
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,269.7 -0- -0- 264.8
[04]

**PASSED VOTES



